**Order and Plan for Leswell Lane, Kidderminster** 

Statement of Reasons for proposing to make an Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984

WORCESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (WYRE FOREST DISTRICT – KIDDERMINSTER AREA) (PERMITTED PARKING AREA AND SPECIAL PARKING AREA) (WAITING RESTRICTIONS AND STREET PARKING PLACES) The order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984

## WORCESTERSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (WYRE FOREST DISTRICT - KIDDERMINSTER AREA) (PERMITTED PARKING AREA AND SPECIAL PARKING AREA) (WAITING RESTRICTIONS AND STREET PARKING PLACES) CONSOLIDATION ORDER 2007 (VARIATION) ORDER 2024 [DISABLED PERSONS' PARKING SPACE ON LESWELL LANE, KIDDERMINSTER]

Worcestershire County Council in exercise of their powers under Section 1(1), 2 (1) to (3), 4(2), and 124 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984

Мар